505438516 04/22/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5485317

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARLOS RIOS	07/17/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WESTIN AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	320 W. COVINA BLVD.
City:	SAN DIMAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91773

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29684197

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-292-2920

**Email:** wmorgan@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: JENNY LEE

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1370.077USD1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENNY LEE

SIGNATURE: /Jenny Lee/

DATE SIGNED: 04/22/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_1370\_077USD1#page1.tif

PATENT 505438516 REEL: 048955 FRAME: 0084

**RECORDED: 04/22/2019** 

## **COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT**

Title of Invention: Ele	ctronic Storage Box for Vehicles		
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
□ T	ected to: e attached application, or he United States Application Number or (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its	PCT International Applicati designee to insert here the a	on Numberfiled or pplication number and filing date).
The above-identified a	oplication was made or authorized to be made	e by me.	
I believe that I am an o	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the app	lication.
I hereby acknowledge to not more than five (5)	hat any willful false statement made in this dec i) years, or both.	claration is punishable under 1	8 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonmen
ASSIGNMENT OF IN\ receipt of which is here	<b>/ENTION:</b> In consideration of the payment by by acknowledged, and for other good and val	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS (uable consideration,	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE:	hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
Carlos Rios 5151 Osuna Ct. Mira Loma, CA 91752 Nationality:		Westin Automotive F 320 W. Covina Blvd. San Dimas, CA 9177. State or Country of Fo	3
toreign countries, inclusive application (29/684,1) application number and interest in so); and, in and to, a continuation-in-part, diversely and all rights to sue for will be made or entered be provided promptly vaccessible to ASSIGN execute and deliver to		and all improvements which a do hereby authorize Assigned in the United States or in any assigned and transferred to Avention by the above-referer of letters patent any reissue or that no assignment, sale, ago. ASSIGNOR further covenant goto said invention and said letterence, litigation or proceement all papers, instruments or and all papers.	are disclosed in the above-referenced the or its designee to insert here the foreign countries, in and to (the entire ssignee to the extent not already done need application or any continuation, re-examination thereof, including any reement or encumbrance has been or that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, Letters Patent as may be known and ding related thereto and will promptly affidavits required to apply for obtain
Inventor's Signature	Carlos Rios	Residence:	Mira Loma, CA
Date:	07/17/17	Post Office Address:	5151 Osuna Ct. Mira Loma, CA 91752
Citizenship:			
Nhose full post office a	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT O	F EXECUTION OF AN ASSI	gnment 154
whose fair post emec a	Street, City, Postal Code, Cou	intry 7	
o be the inventor name Signed at: <b>320</b>	I was personally present and did see id in the attached assignment, duly sign and s	xecule the same for the purp	s personally known or identified to me oses therein stated.  70} USA
On this	ey of		Name of the second
	Subsectibing Wit	ness	
	a de production de la constitución		

PATENT REEL: 048955 FRAME: 0085